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3,357
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Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

245,126
176,519

17,483
68,372
50,489
34,441

66,355
38,339
14,532

8,340
5,922
1,522

Howard County    Total
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12,239

4.72
8.18

23.38
20.11
21.07
10.05

5.80
3.62
1.08
1.99

13.28

1.05

1.58

13.82

91.43

18.61
17.87
22.37
12.46

7.67
5.39
1.84

3.91
6.49

3.38

0.22
4.79

22.39
72.61

16.13

7.50
4.84
3.63
9.76
3.58
6.90
4.54

10.77
4.58
5.67

21.95

0.16

5.00

4.49

0.06
23.93

9.50
57.02

3.97
0.48
1.12
2.70
9.55

82.17

(X)

65.01

69.73

67.61
69.43

24.00
0.63

1.93
73.44
75.37
76.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

1,141
6,272
8,965

299
765
817

523
1,277
1,605

2,657
4,604

13,165
11,324
11,862

5,661
3,267
2,038

607
1,123

56,308

10,466

831

1,248

10,886

72,046

3,082
5,114

14,668
14,081
17,624

9,818
6,046
4,251
1,448
2,666

78,799

255
5,615

26,248
85,140

12,630
5,376
6,653

25,736
18,915

8,793
5,670
4,254

11,439
4,193
8,088
5,318

192

5,866

5,269

68
28,056
11,137
66,862

117,258

4,641
565

1,314
3,154

11,172
96,089

116,935

18,827

56,026
57,535
57,781
82,865

38,324
1,002

3,074
117,258
120,332
121,334
159,658

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

2.55

29.76

$80,666

$83,421

$3,237

$93,210

$23,828

$11,674

$6,112

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

56,308
32,790
12,714

7,758
5,610
1,476

209,688
151,849

14,563

2.85
3.90
4.11

10.54
13.64
20.27

4.28
4.13
7.84

           Howard County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
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1,636

13.50
13.26
28.31
16.45
15.38

8.02
2.30
1.93
0.48
0.36

19.15

0.53

1.28

18.38

90.88

26.48
15.39
15.68

8.30
3.17
3.03
1.32

12.94
12.48

1.20

0.50
7.87

19.38
72.25

16.57

7.47
4.17
3.53
8.65
2.36
6.74
8.94

9.42
5.39
4.93

20.45

1.37

4.55

7.64

0.53
21.53

8.56
57.19

8.22
0.38
1.14
1.54
8.65

80.06

(X)

55.41

63.10

61.96
63.04

27.88
0.08

1.10
70.94
72.04
72.12

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

64
388
526

8
26
26

14
54
83

1,356
1,332
2,844
1,653
1,546

806
231
194

49
36

10,047

2,164

60

145

2,078

10,271

1,463
1,410
2,993
1,740
1,773

938
358
343
150
136

11,303

90
1,436

3,537
13,183

1,719
984
900

3,732
3,023

1,363
761
644

1,578
431

1,230
1,631

251

831

1,394

97
3,928
1,562

10,434

18,246

1,484
69

206
279

1,562
14,457
18,057

2,952

8,111
8,252
8,260

13,090

7,172
22

283
18,246
18,529
18,551
25,723

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

1.53

33.51

$113,299

$121,348

$5,838

$126,917

$28,491

$12,422

$6,735

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

10,047
5,549
1,818

582
312

46

35,438
24,670

2,920

0.82
0.97
0.79

4.40
8.20

16.82

1.48
1.57
2.19

                                        Howard County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


